
ULJUS 

XII INTERNATIONAL PIANO COMPETITION 

 
KLAVIR/PIANO 

I  Kategorija/Category 

 
 

Name of competitor, 

professor, country 

 

Tatjana 

Božinovska 
North 

Macedonia 

Marija 

Timotijević 

Serbia 

Dina 
Hadžiomerović 
Srbia 

Branislava 

Ranitović 

Serbia 

 

Points 
 

Prize 

1. VALDO 

BERNATAVIČIUS 

AZEVEDO     
Prof. Aušra Bernatavičiūt 
Portugal 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

I 

2. ANJA BUVAČ   

Prof. Tijana Kazarsa 

Serbia 

 

92 

 

92 

 

93 

 

93 

 

92.50 

 

II 

3. NATALIJA 

STOJILJKOVIĆ   
Prof. Sofija Stojiljković 

Serbia 

 

83 

 

83 

 

83 

 

83 

 

83 

 

III 

4. KAROLINA 

RISTOVSKA 
Prof. Jasna Avramovska 

North Macedonia 

 

83 

 

82 

 

82 

 

82 

 

82.25 

 

III 

5. LOLA DAŠIĆ    
Prof. Ljiljana Raičević 
Montenegro 

 

95 

 

95 

 

96 

 

96 

 

95.50 

 

I 

6. STEFAN 

RADOSAVLJEVIĆ   
Prof. Marija Janković 
Serbia 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

I 

7. NINA BLAGOJEVIĆ   
Prof. Danijela Birić 
Serbia 

 

93 

 

93 

 

94 

 

94 

 

93.50 

 

II 

8. SOFIJA ZDRAVKOVIĆ  
Prof . Milena Rajkovic 
Serbia 

 

95 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

95.75 

 

I 

9. NONNA KIRILLOVA  
Prof. Biro Viola 

Serbia 

 

87 

 

87 

 

88 

 

88 

 

87.50 

 

II 

10. DUŠAN MARSENIĆ   
Prof. Maja Rodić 
Serbia 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

II 

11. NIKOLINA 

RADOSAVLJEVIĆ   
Prof. Maja Rodić 

Serbia 

 

93 

 

93 

 

93 

 

93 

 

93 

 

II 

12. TAŠA PAVLOVIĆ   
Prof. Marija Pešić 

Serbia 

 

97 

 

96 

 

97 

 

97 

 

96.75 

 

I 
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13. VOJIN CEKIĆ   

Prof . Milena Rajkovic 

Serbia 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

II 

14. ANDJA VUČKOVIĆ   

Prof. Marija Janković 

Serbia 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

98 

 

97.25 

 

I 

15. SARA SHUTINOSKA 
Prof: Ljupka Temelkovska 

Zlatanovska 

North Macedonia 

 

84 

 

83 

 

83 

 

84 

 

83.50 

 

III 

16. NEDA MILOŠEVIĆ   

Prof. Ksenija Jovanovic 

Serbia 

 

88 

 

88 

 

88 

 

88 

 

88 

 

II 

17. JULIANA VASCO 

Prof. Jose Sousa 

Portugal 

 

77 

 

78 

 

77 

 

78 

 

77.50 

 

III 

18. MAKSIM RUNČEV 
Prof. Tara Glončak Karapandžić 

Serbia 

 

95 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

95.75 

 

I 

19. MARTA LEPOJEVIĆ   
Prof. Ivan Božilović 

Serbia 

 

96 

 

/ 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

I 

20. FLORESCU VLAD-

ANDREI 
Prof. Florin Berculescu-

Rovinaru 

Romania 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

I 

21. NATALIJA ĐURIĆ    

Prof. Bojana Nikić 

Serbia 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

I 

22. KOSTA ILIEVSKI 
Prof: Ljupka Temelkovska 

Zlatanovska 

North Macedonia 

 

94 

 

93 

 

93 

 

93 

 

93.25 

 

II 

23. ZARA PEKU 

Prof. Florina Muratović 

Montenegro 

 

95 

 

95 

 

96 

 

95 

 

95.75 

 

I 

24. DRINI KASMI 
Prof. Lejla Sulejmanović 

Montenegro 

 

97 

 

97 

 

96 

 

97 

 

96.75 

 

I 

25. BAKŠA KRIŠTOF  

Prof. Ferenc Balint Melita 

Serbia 

 

89 

 

89 

 

89 

 

89 

 

89 

 

II 

26. FABIAN HUNOR  
Prof. Ferenc Balint Melita 

Serbia 

 

90 

 

91 

 

91 

 

92 

 

91 

 

II 

27. ČINČIK ADAM   
Prof. Vilagoš Renata 
Serbia 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

I 

28. IRSI SHABANOVIQ   
Prof. Merita Subašić Šabanović 

Montenegro 

 

79 

 

79 

 

79 

 

79 

 

79 

 

III 
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29. ANJA DAVIDOVAC   

Prof. Marija Gajić 

Montenegro 

 

88 

 

 

88 

 

89 

 

89 

 

88.50 

 

II 

30. PETRA ĐUROVIĆ   

Prof. Dragana Jovanović 

Serbia 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

98 

 

I 

31. ELISABETA NIAGU 

Prof. Olivia Laura Doniga 

Romania 

 

88 

 

87 

 

88 

 

89 

 

88 

 

II 

32. MILICA BRALOVIĆ   

Prof. Maja Rodić 

Serbia 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

II 

33. MARTINA GENCHEVA  
Prof. m-r Ljupka Temelkovska 

Zlatanovska 
North Macedonia 

 

77 

 

77 

 

77 

 

77 

 

77 

 

III 

34. NATALIJA GAVRIĆ 
Prof. Nikolina Batković 

Bosnia &Herzegovina 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

I 

35. CHLOE K. WANG 

Prof. Maria Crystalia 

Chula Vista, USA 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

I 
Absolute 

winner 

Laureate 

36. NIKOLIJA LULEVSKA    
Prof. m-r Ljupka Temelkovska 

Zlatanovska 
North Macedonia 

 

76 

 

75 

 

75 

 

75 

 

75.25 

 

III 

37. ANDREJ 

SHALAMANOV 

Prof. Milena Manoilova 

North Macedonia 

 

90 

 

89 

 

89 

 

90 

 

89.50 

 

II 

38. PREMBOON 

KITTIWATANACHOTE 
Prof. Dr. Pornphan 

Banternghansa, Prof.  Dr. 

Christopher Janwong Mckiggan 

Thailand 

 

99 

 

99 

 

99 

 

99 

 

99 

 

I 

39. MILICA MILOJEVIĆ   
Prof. Slavica Tomović 

Serbia 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

I 
Absolute 

winner 

Laureate 

40. MILA STEVANOVIĆ 
Prof. Slavica Tomović 

Serbia 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

96 

 

I 

41. PAVLE VASIĆ   
Prof. mr Aleksandra 

Radosavljević 

Bosnia & Herzegovina 

 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

I 
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42. MARIJA MIJATOVIĆ  
Prof. mr Aleksandra 

Radosavljević 

Bosnia & Herzegovina 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

95 

 

I 

43. ALEKSANDRA LUKIĆ   

Prof. Jelena Kilibarda 

Serbia 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

I 

44. JELENA LAZAREVIĆ   
Prof. mr Aleksandra 

Radosavljević 

Bosnia & Herzegovina 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

100 

 

I 

Absolute 

winner 

Laureate 

45. ANASTASIJA 

CVIJETINOVIĆ   
Prof. mr Aleksandra 

Radosavljević 

Bosnia & Herzegovina 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

97 

 

I 

 

46. VIŠNJA 

ALEKSANDROV 

Prof. Vesna Jeremić 

Serbia 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

94 

 

II 

47. OLGA ĐURĐEVIĆ 

Prof. Vesna Jeremić 

Serbia 

 

77 

 

77 

 

78 

 

78 

 

77.50 

 

III 

48. DINA ILIĆ 

Prof. Vesna Jeremić 

Serbia 

 

75 

 

75 

 

75 

 

75 

 

75 

 

III 

 


